PHOENIX
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

Qil Conservation Division

July 19, 2017

State of New Mexico O
811 S. First St. MM OlL CO“%E&Y?
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 ARTESTA B2

ocT 16 201

Dear District 2 - Artesia
RECE‘NED
Re: EOG Resources
Irish Hills-Yeso NM Federal 1
Eddy Co., NM
API #30-015-23326
Job No. 61283

Enclosed please find the Survey Data Certification, and the original Piat and one copy of
the Survey Report performed on the above referenced Well by Phoenix Technology
Services, Inc. (P-5 No. 606018). Other information required by your office is as follows:

Name & Title of | Drainhole Surveyed Dates Performed Type
Surveyor Number Depths of
From To Start End Survey
Noe Garza 1 0 2,375 | 5/22/17 | 5/22/17 Gyro

A certified plat on which the bottom hole location is oriented both to the surface
location and to the lease lines (or unit lines in case of pooling) is attached to the survey
report. If any other information is required, please contact the undersigned at the
letterhead address and phone number.

Best Regards,

Brittany Carley
Operations Administrator

1805 Brittmoore Rd. Houston, TX 77043 « Phone (713) 337-0600 ¢ Fax (713) 337-0599
www.phxtech.com



NM OIlL. CONSERVATION
ARTESIA DISTRICT )

' 0CT 16 2017

RECEIVED

SURVEY CERTIFICATION FORM PHOENIX

3610 Elkins Road Midland, TX 79705 t:432-684-0057 f: 432-686-7964

Company: EOG lob #: 61283
Well Name:  Irish Hills-Yeso NM Federal 1 ~ County/State: Eddy Co., New Mexico
Survey Instrument Type:  North Seek Rate Gyro APl # 30-015-23326

2017- 05 22

Gyro Operator:  Phoenix Technology Services USA Lid.

Gyro Supervisor: Angel Guebara

To the best of my knowledge | certify this survey data to be correct and true

oS-t Print Name: Noe Garza

Signature: WM

Date:

www.phxtech.com



Date: 05-22-17
Company: EOG Job Number: 61283 Calculation Method:  Minimum Curvature
Well:  Irish Hills-Yeso NM Federal 1 Grid Corr.:  0.11 Proposed Azimuth:
PHOENIX Location: Eddy Co., New Mexico Lat: 32.680224 RKB - MSL in feet: Ground
fJ TECHNOLOGY SERVICES Rig: Pulling Unit Long: -104.542796 Tie Into: Surface
Grid Ref: NAD 83
Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical | Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build Walk
Tool Depth tion Azimuth | Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance Angle Severity Rate Rate
Type (ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) {ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (d/100') | (d/100") | (d/100')

Enter Tie-In Survey on Line 10 FIELD COPY, NON-DEFINITIVE

TIEIN 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gyro 100.00 0.65{ 301.20 100 100.00 0.29 0.29 N 0.49 W 0.57 301.20 0.65 0.65| 301.20
125.00 0.72] 299.50 25 125.00 0.44 0.44 N 0.74 W 0.87 300.89 0.29 0.28 -6.80
150.00 0.67) 302.20 25 149.99 0.60 0.60 N 1.00 W 1.17 300.87 0.24 -0.20 10.80
175.00 0.71] 315.11 25 174.99 0.79 0.79 N 124 W 1.47 302.49 0.64 0.16 51.64
200.00 0.71] 329.41 25 199.99 1.03 1.03 N 142 W 1.76 305.88 0.71 0.00 57.20
225.00 0.70) 322.37 25 224.99 1.28 1.28 N 1.60 W 2.05 308.82 0.35 -0.04 -28.16
250.00 0.69] 32148 25 249.99 1.52 152 N 1.78 W 2.35 310.50 0.06 -0.04 -3.56
275.00 0.73] 320.05 25 274.98 1.76 176 N 1.98 W 2.65 311.69 0.17 0.16 -5.72
300.00 0.75f 316.88 25 299.98 2.00 2.00 N 219 W 2.97 312.42 0.18 0.08 -12.68
325.00 0.78] 316.44 25 324.98 2.25 225 N 242 W 3.31 312.85 0.12 0.12 -1.76
350.00 0.77f 315.03 25 349.98 2.49 249 N 2.66 W 3.64 313.12 0.09 -0.04 -5.64
375.00 0.75f 311.49 25 374.98 2.72 272 N 2.90 W 3.97 313.13 0.20 -0.08 -14.16
400.00 0.62{ 31441 25 399.97 2.92 292 N 312 W 4.27 313.11 0.54 -0.52 11.68
425.00 0.42] 329.84 25 424,97 3.09 3.09 N 3.26 W 4.50 313.49 0.97 -0.80 61.72
450.00 0.30] 325.09 25 449.97 3.23 3.23 N 335 W 4.65 313.97 0.49 -0.48 -19.00
475.00 0.26} 308.18 25 474.97 3.32 332 N 343 W 4.77 314.05 0.37 -0.16 -67.64
500.00 0.14] 357.05 25 499.97 3.38 338 N 347 W 4.85 314.23 0.79 -0.48} 195.48
525.00 0.02) 301.55 25 524.97 341 341 N 3.48 W 4.87 314.46 0.52 -0.48| -222.00
550.00 0.07] 347.68 25 549.97 3.43 343 N 3.49 W 4.89 314.55 0.23 0.20f 184.52
575.00 0.15] 139.88 25 574.97 3.42 342 N 347 W 4.87 314.61 0.86 0.32) -831.20
600.00 0.06f 301.02 25 599.97 3.40 3.40 N 3.46 W 4.85 314.54 0.83 -0.36] 644.56
625.00 0.15 39.70 25 624.97 343 343 N 345 W 4.87 314.88 0.68 0.36] -1045.28
650.00 0.27 85.84 25 649.97 3.46 346 N 337 W 4.83 315.80 0.79 048] 184.56
675.00 0.32 77.60 25 674.97 3.48 348 N 3.24 W 4.76 317.06 0.26 0.20 -32.96
700.00 0.56 68.62 25 699.97 3.54 3.54 N 3.06 W 4.68 319.18 1.00 0.96 -35.92
725.00 0.68 71.19 25 724.97 3.64 364 N 2.81 W 4.59 322.34 0.49 0.48 10.28
750.00 0.65 73.46 25 749.97 3.72 372 N 253 W 4.50 325.81 0.16 -0.12 9.08
775.00 0.71 69.78 25 774.97 3.82 3.82 N 2.25 W 443 329.50 0.30 0.24 -14.72




Company: EOG Job Number: 61283 Calculation Method:  Minimum Curvature

Well:  lIrish Hills-Yeso NM Federal 1 Grid Corr.:  0.11 Proposed Azimuth:
PHOENIX Location: Eddy Co., New Mexico Lat: 32.680224 RKB - MSL in feet: Ground
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES Rig: Pulling Unit Long:  -104.542796 Tie Into: Surface
Grid Ref: NAD 83

Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical | Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build Walk

Tool Depth tion Azimuth | tength Depth Section N/S E/W Distance Angle Severity Rate Rate

Type (ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) (d/100") | (d/100') | {d/100")
800.00 0.73 70.17 25 799.96 3.93 393 N 195 W 4.38 333.54 0.08 0.08 1.56
825.00 0.77 67.96 25 824.96 4.04 404 N 165 W 4.36 337.82 0.20 0.16 -8.84
850.00 0.76 71.77 25 849.96 4.16 4.16 N 133 W 4.37 342.20 0.21 -0.04 15.24
875.00 0.78 69.03 25 874.96 427 427 N 1.02 W 4.39 346.59 0.17 0.08 -10.96
900.00 0.77 48.06 25 899.95 4.44 444 N 0.73 W 4.50 350.62 1.13 -0.04 -83.88
925.00 0.65 44.60 25 924.95 4.66 466 N 0.51 W 4.68 353.75 0.51 -0.48 -13.84
950.00 0.81 35.79 25 949.95 4,90 490 N 031 W 491 356.42 0.78 0.64 -35.24
975.00 0.81 37.07 25 974.95 5.18 5.18 N 0.10 W 5.19 358.93 0.07 0.00 5.12
1000.00 0.84 33.93 25 999.95 5.48 548 N 0.11 E 5.48 1.17 0.22 0.12 -12.56
1025.00 0.80 32.97 25 1024.94 5.78 5.78 N 031 E 5.78 3.06 0.17 -0.16 -3.84
1050.00 0.77 31.66 25 1049.94 6.07 6.07 N 0.49 E 6.09 4.64 0.14 -0.12 -5.24
1075.00 0.62 43.63 25 1074.94 6.31 631 N 0.67 E 6.34 6.10 0.83 -0.60 47.88
1100.00 0.55 25.97 25 1099.94 6.51 6.51 N 0.82 E 6.56 7.17 0.77 -0.28 -70.64
1125.00 0.64 44.85 25 1124.94 6.72 6.72 N 097 £ 6.79 8.22 0.86 0.36 75.52
1150.00 0.59 41.52 25 1149.93 6.91 6.91 N 1.15 E 7.01 9.48 0.25 -0.20 -13.32
1175.00 0.47 35.05 25 1174.93 7.09 7.09 N 130 E 7.21 10.37 0.54 -0.48 -25.88
1200.00 0.43 38.36 25 1199.93 7.25 7.25 N 142 E 7.39 11.05 0.19 -0.16 13.24
1225.00 0.39 35.97 25 1224.93 7.39 739 N 152 £ 7.55 11.64 0.17 -0.16 -9.56
1250.00 0.37 50.85 25 1249.93 7.51 7.51 N 1.64 E 7.69 12.29 0.40 -0.08 59.52
1275.00 0.46 65.89 25 1274.93 7.61 7.61 N 179 E 7.81 13.25 0.56 0.36 60.16
1300.00 0.40 74.84 25 1299.93 7.67 7.67 N 197 E 7.92 14.38 0.36 -0.24 35.80
1325.00 0.42 87.83 25 1324.93 7.70 7.70 N 2.14 E 7.99 15.55 0.38 0.08 51.96
1350.00 0.36 63.25 25 1349.93 7.74 7.74 N 230 E 8.07 16.59 0.70 -0.24 -98.32
1375.00 0.35| 210.64 25 1374.93 7.71 771 N 234 E 8.05 16.86 2.73 -0.04{ 589.56
1400.00 0.43 64.39 25 1399.93 7.68 7.68 N 238 E 8.04 17.22 2.99 0.32} -585.00
1425.00 0.34 77.59 25 1424.93 7.74 7.74 N 2.54 E 8.14 18.16 0.50 -0.36 52.80
14590.00 0.32] 353.73 25 1449.93 7.82 782 N 260 E 8.24 18.41 1.77 -0.08] 1104.56
1475.00 0.18 25.11 25 1474.93 7.93 793 N 261 E 8.35 18.24 0.76 -0.56| -1314.48
1500.00 0.13} 126.93 25 1499.93 7.95 795 N 2.65 E 8.38 18.45 0.97 -0.20] 407.28
1525.00 0.12] 263.27 25 1524.93 7.93 7.93 N 265 E 8.36 18.47 0.93 -0.04] 545.36
1550.00 0.10 65.26 25 1549.93 7.93 793 N 264 E 8.36 18.42 0.87 -0.08] -792.04




Company: EOG Job Number: 61283 Calculation Method:  Minimum Curvature
Well:  Irish Hills-Yeso NM Federal 1 Grid Corr.:  0.11 Proposed Azimuth:
PHOENIX Location: Eddy Co., New Mexico Lat:  32.680224 RKB - MSL in feet: Ground
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES Rig: Pulling Unit long: -104.542796  Tie Into: Surface
Grid Ref: NAD 83

Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical | Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build Walk

Tool Depth tion Azimuth | Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance Angle Severity Rate Rate

Type (ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) {ft) (ft) (deg) (d/100') | (d/100") ] (d/100')
1575.00 0.08 12.61 25 1574.93 7.96 7.96 N 267 E 8.39 18.52 0.33 -0.08] -210.60
1600.00 0.04) 115.14 25 1599.93 7.97 797 N 268 E 8.41 18.56 0.39 -0.16| 410.12
1625.00 0.07] 197.03 25 1624.93 7.95 795 N 2.68 E 8.39 18.63 0.30 0.12 327.56
1650.00 0.07 98.55 25 1649.93 7.94 794 N 269 E 8.38 18.73 042 0.00} -393.92
1675.00 0.08) 256.18 25 1674.93 7.93 793 N 269 E 8.37 18.73 0.59 0.04]{ 630.52
1700.00 0.00] 239.38 25 1699.93 7.93 793 N 267 E 8.36 18.63 0.32 -0.32 -67.20
1725.00 0.18 56.86 25 1724.93 7.95 795 N 271 E 8.39 18.80 0.72 0.72} -730.08
1750.00 0.15 87.19 25 1749.93 7.97 797 N 277 E 8.44 19.17 0.36 -0.12 121.32
1775.00 0.17] 238.73 25 1774.93 7.95 795 N 277 E 8.42 19.22 1.24 0.08 606.16
1800.00 0.10] 238.92 25 1799.93 7.92 792 N 272 E 8.38 18.96 0.28 -0.28 0.76
1825.00 0.19] 192.27 25 1824.93 7.87 7.87 N 269 E 8.32 18.90 0.57 0.36] -186.60
1850.00 041} 206.81 25 1849.93 7.75 7.75 N 264 E 8.19 18.84 0.92 0.88 58.16
1875.00 0.33| 218.83 25 1874.93 7.61 7.61 N 256 E 8.03 18.58 0.44 -0.32 48.08
1900.00 0.51] 210.67 25 1899.93 7.46 7.46 N 246 E 7.86 18.23 0.76 0.72 -32.64
1925.00 0.50} 215.11 25 1924.92 7.28 7.28 N 234 E 7.64 17.81 0.16 -0.04 17.76
1950.00 0.50} 216.18 25 1949.92 7.10 7.10 N 221 E 744 17.30 0.04 0.00 4.28
1975.00 0.60] 221.79 25 1974.92 6.91 691 N 206 E 7.21 16.58 0.45 0.40 22.44
2000.00 0.62] 207.34 25 1999.92 6.70 6.70 N 191 E 6.96 15.92 0.62 0.08 -57.80
2025.00 0.63] 214.27 25 2024.92 6.46 6.46 N 1.77 E 6.70 15.32 0.30 0.04 27.72
2050.00 0.72] 206.39 25 2049.92 6.21 6.21 N 162 E 6.42 14.65 0.52 0.36 -31.52
2075.00 0.73] 208.15 25 2074.92 5.93 593 N 148 E 6.11 14.00 0.10 0.04 7.04
2100.00 0.86] 212.32 25 2099.91 5.63 563 N 130 E 5.78 13.03 0.57 0.52 16.68
2125.00 0.81} 194.00 25 212491 5.30 530 N 116 E 5.42 12.35 1.08 -0.20 -73.28
2150.00 0.92) 206.34 25 2149.91 4.95 495 N 1.03 E 5.05 11.74 0.86 0.44 49.36
2175.00 0.92] 218.36 25 2174.90 4.61 461 N 081 E 4.68 10.02 0.77 0.00 48 .08
2200.00 0.87) 203.06 25 2199.90 4.28 4.28 N 062 E 4.32 8.18 0.97 -0.20 -61.20
2225.00 0.88| 212.34 25 2224.90 3.94 3.94 N 044 E 3.96 6.35 0.57 0.04 37.12
2250.00 0.91] 205.36 25 2249.90 3.60 3.60 N 0.25 E 3.61 3.98 0.45 0.12 -27.92
2275.00 0.95 201.87 25 2274.89 3.23 3.23 N 0.09 E 3.23 1.57 0.28 0.16 -13.96
2300.00 0961 199.23 25 2299.89 2.84 284 N 0.06 W 2.84 358.83 0.18 0.04 -10.56
2325.00 0.94 201.47 25 2324.89 2.45 245 N 0.20 W 2.46 355.28 0.17 -0.08 8.96




Company:

EOG

Job Number: 61283 Calculation Method:  Minimum Curvature
Well:  lIrish Hills-Yeso NM Federal 1 Grid Corr.:  0.11 Proposed Azimuth:
PHOENIX Location: Eddy Co., New Mexico lat:  32.680224 RKB - MSL in feet: Ground
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES Rig: Pulling Unit Long: -104.542796  Tie Into: Surface
Grid Ref: NAD 83
Survey Survey Inclina- Course | True Vertical | Vertical Coordinates Closure Dogleg Build Walk

Tool Depth tion Azimuth | Length Depth Section N/S E/W Distance Angle Severity Rate Rate
Type {ft) (deg) (deg) (ft} (ft) (ft) {ft) (ft) (ft) (deg) | (d/100') | (d/100') | {d/100')

2350.00 0.93 188.81 25 2349.88 2.06 206 N 031 W 2.08 351.48 0.83 -0.04 -50.64

2375.00 0.81 178.25 25 2374.88 1.68 1.68 N 033 W 1.71 348.76 0.80 -0.48 -42.24




LCONSERVKHOM
NM o}‘\RTESIA DISTRICT

NEW SXICO Ol CONSERVATION COMMISSIC 16 20 7 Form €102 -
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION BEAT Superseies C128
CAl distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Secuuh:(ég“\":n
Ciperator {ease b i Well Mo,
YATES PETROLEUM CORPORAT ION Irish 11ills-Yeso NM Federa 1
Uit Letler Section Township Hange County
c 12 19 South 24 East Eddy
Actual Faotuge Locotion of Well:
990 feet toom the North line and 2310 frot fom the West " ltaw
Ground Legvel Blev, Producing Formotion Pogl Dedlcaied Acteage:
3616.6 Yeso Penasco Draw (SA-Yeso Assoc.) 40 reres

1. OQutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks aa the plat below.

. Il more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each And identily the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than onc lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, huve the interests of all owuers been coasoli-
dated by communitization, unitization. force-pooling. ete?

(] Yes [] No If answer is “‘ves!’ type of consolidation

If answer is “‘nol” [ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No atlowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, wnitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion,

' CERTIFICATION

Lat 32680224 | hereby cestify thot the informotion con-
Long '1045427#6 toined herein is true ond complete to the
(NAD83)

990"

best of my km:wiedge and belief

/%’, ///,

2310’ .

v v o o i - —————— 02

Gliserio Rodrlguez

{
|
* Ep—
]
t

Dosition

RECElyED . Geographer

Torpany

Yates Petroleum Corp.

!
APR25 11980 T

L : u‘ S- lihULU{ilUAL SU{WEY March 12, 1980
ARTESIA, NEV{HB(IDU“““““"
' )

t hernby certify thot the well locotion

shown on this plat wos plotted from field

notes of octuel gurveys made by ine ar

under my supervision, und thot the same ’
is true ond correci to the best of my

knowledge and baliel.

Date Surveyed

March 8, 1980

Hegtatond Profon «.M:m! Frglneer
anpae Lonmd Surveyor

m/%é

MWWW! Certitiente No,

]o 330 860 ‘30 1320 1850 1980 231C 2640 2000 1300 1000 500 o NM PE&LS #5412
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